



Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

2026:BHC-OS:10525

Date : 9th July, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

7. S/409/2023
with connected matters
-) Mr. Aayush Shah i/b. M/s. Vesta Legal, Advocate for
 -) Plaintiff
 -)
 -) Mr. Viraj Bansod i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia, Advocate
 -) for Defendant Nos. 1,4,5, 22 to 28, 32 to 35
 -)
 -) P.C. : Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendants with
 -) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to that
 -) effect till next date, failing Suit against Defendants
 -) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule
 -) 87. Office to issue Writ of Summons, if required.
 -) Plaintiff to comply with directions issued vide
 -) Practice Note No. 60-A.
 -)
 -) Stand over to 20.08.2024.

Date : 09.07.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master