



2026:BHC-OS:10525

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

2. S/409/2023 with connected matters ) Mr. Aviral Jain i/b. M/s. Vesta Legal, Advocate for  
 ) Plaintiff  
 )  
 ) Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar i/b. M/s. Tushar Goradia,  
 ) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1, 4, 5, 22 to 25, 27,  
 ) 28 & 32  
 )  
 ) Mr. Pratik Shah, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2 and  
 ) 26  
 )  
 ) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff made a  
 ) statement that most of the Defendants have duly  
 ) been served with Writ of Summons. Statement is  
 ) accepted.  
 )  
 ) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff to file Affidavit of Service  
 ) showing service of Writ of Summons, on or before  
 ) next date.  
 )  
 ) Served Defendants to file Written Statement within  
 ) stipulated time as per provisions of Order VIII Rule 1  
 ) of CPC, failing which Suit against these Defendants  
 ) will be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.  
 )  
 ) Adjourned to 10.09.2024.

Date : 20.08.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master