



3 S/409/2023 ) Mr. Aviral Jain a/w. Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. Vesta  
) Legal, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
)  
) Mr. Kamlesh Varma I/b. Tushar Goradia,  
) Advocate for defendant nos. 1, 4, 5, 22 to 28  
) and 32 to 35.  
)  
) P.C.: The plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved  
) defendant nos. 6, 8, 9, 29, 30 and 31 with  
) Writ of Summons and file affidavit of service  
) till next date, failing suit against these  
) defendants will be dismissed for non-  
) compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue  
) fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The  
) plaintiff to comply directions issued, vide  
) Practice Note 60A.  
)  
) Stand over to 12.11.2024 for appropriate  
) directions in respect of defendant nos. 1, 4, 5,  
) 22 to 28 and 32 to 35 and for filing affidavit of  
) service.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally signed  
by RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2024.10.09  
19:01:30  
+0530