



3 S/409/2023) Ms. Vibha Joshi i/b. Vesta Legal, Advocate for
with) the plaintiff.
connected matter)
)
) Mr. Somil Gada i/b. Tushar Goradia, Advocate
) for defendant nos. 1, 4, 5, 22 to 25, 27, 28 and
) 32.
)
) P.C.: Affidavit of Service filed on 27.06.2025 shows
) that defendant nos. 6, 8, 9 and 20 to 31 were
) served with Writ of Summons by way of Paper
) Publication dated 16.06.2025. Despite service,
) these defendants neither appeared nor filed
) written statement. Hence, suit against
) **defendant nos. 6, 8, 9 and 20 to 31** is
) transferred to the list of **Undefended Suits**.
)
) Affidavit of Service dated 04.09.2024, filed on
) 07.10.2024, shows that defendant nos. 3, 7,
) 10 to 19, 36 and 37 were served with Writ of
) Summons on 31.07.2024. Despite service,
) these defendants failed to file written
) statement. Hence, suit against **defendant nos.**
) **3, 7, 10 to 19, 36 and 37** is transferred to the
) list of **Undefended Suits**.
)
) The applicant in Interim Application (L) No.
) 12113/2025 to remove office objections on
) Interim Application and get the same
) registered and/or numbered within two weeks
) from today, failing office to list the Application
) on board under caption 'Rejection'.
)
) Remove from board.

Prothonotary and Senior Master